ANONTERET CALIFO	County of Monterey				Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901	
1850 · 118	Legislation Details					
File #:	A 22	2-107	Name:	Complete Answer System Amendment No 2		
Туре:	BoS	Agreement	Status:	Passed - Health Department		
File created:	3/10	)/2022	In control:	Board of Supervisors		
On agenda:	4/19	)/2022	Final action:	4/19/2022		
Title:	a. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or their designee to sign Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement with Complete Answer Sys, LLC (CAS) to extend the term for two (2) additional years, for a new full term of May 15, 2018 to April 30, 2024 and to increase the contract amount by \$42,000 for a revised contract amount not to exceed of \$122,000 for clinic call answering services; and b. Authorize the Director of Health or their designee to sign up to one (1) future amendment to this Agreement where the amendment does not significantly change the scope of work.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:		1. Board Report, 2. Amendment No 2, 3. Amendment No 1, 4. Agreement, 5. Completed Board Order Item No. 53				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result	
4/19/2022	1	Board of Supervisors	ар	proved - health department	Pass	